The Noventis Credit Union is pleased to participate in the Department of 
Finance’s second stage consultation on its review of the federal financial sector 
framework.   

About Noventis Credit Union 

Noventis Credit Union is a medium-sized credit union operating in rural Manitoba 
providing service to twenty-six thousand (26,000) members in eleven (11) 
communities.  In six of those communities Noventis Credit Union is the only 
financial institution in the community with a physical location.  We manage eight 
hundred and fifty million ($850,000,000) in assets. 

Our membership demographics are representative of the communities we serve 
including farmers, fishermen, small business owners, retirees, first nations, and 
the working middle class.  Our success is measured through the success of our

[...]

This spirit of cooperation is a core part of who we are 
as a credit union and we are proud of the difference we make on a local level. 

We annually contribute back over 5% of our income to local initiatives that make 
a difference for local projects and community groups.  This equates to over two 
hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) annually in grants and sponsorships.  

As a local credit union, we are governed by an elected board.  The Board set the 

vision and mission for the organization.  As noted below, community is key to our 

vision and mission. 

Vision Building strong community